North Huron Appoints Interim Director of Public Works

North Huron, ON – North Huron Council has appointed Larry McGregor as Interim Director of Public Works effective June 20, 2017. On July 4th Mr. McGregor will assume the role of Interim Chief Administrative Officer/Director of Public Works.

Mr. McGregor brings over 26 years of municipal public works and operations experience to North Huron and has previously served in the combined role of CAO/Director of Public Works. "His extensive Public Works and Municipal Administrative background will provide leadership and stability to the organization for this interim period until a new CAO and Director of Public Works are hired", said North Huron Reeve, Neil Vincent